

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased chicken and chicken products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2020.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000006477 12-3J14-20-B-0005 dated October 15, 2019.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from December 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 7

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK	28,764,000.000	LB	\$0.9189 - \$0.9874	28,049,670.00
CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK	1,476,000.000	LB	\$0.3995 - \$0.5998	615,880.80
CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK	396,000.000	LB	\$0.9095 - \$0.9095	360,162.00
TOTAL	30,636,000.000	LB		29,025,712.80

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CASE FARMS, L.L.C.
385 PILCH RD
TROUTMAN, NC
28166-8782

12-3J14-20-C-0098 MORGANTON, NC
4100018595

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK

250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	0.4300
	PLEASANT, TX			
250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	0.4300
	PLEASANT, TX			
250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	0.4300
	PLEASANT, TX			
250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	0.4300
	PLEASANT, TX			
250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	0.4300

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			250	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
			260	MT	36,000.000LB	\$	
				PLEASANT, TX			0.4300
				Subtotal	540,000.000LB		
				Contract Total	540,000.000LB	\$	232,200.00
12-3J14-20-C-0099		Canton, OH					
4100018596							
	CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK						
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9095
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9095
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9095

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			340	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
			350	MOOREFIELD, WV	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9095
				Subtotal	396,000.000	LB	
				Contract Total	396,000.000	LB \$	360,162.00
Contractor Total					936,000.000	LB \$	592,362.00

GOLD CREEK FOODS, LLC
 2063 Memorial Park
 Gainesville, GA 30504

12-3J14-20-C-0104 Gainesville, GA
 4100018601

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK

40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
40	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477
50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9477

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.9477
		Subtotal			288,000.000LB	
		Contract Total			288,000.000LB	\$ 272,937.60
Contractor Total					288,000.000 LB	\$ 272,937.60

**HOUSE OF RAEFORD
FARMS, INC.
2569 Fayetteville Rd
Raeford, NC 28376**

12-3J14-20-C-0097 4100018594		Rose Hill, NC				
	CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK					
			100	ROSE HILL, NC	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.9189
			110	ROSE HILL, NC	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.9189
	Subtotal				72,000.000LB	
	Contract Total				72,000.000LB	\$ 66,160.80
Contractor Total					72,000.000 LB	\$ 66,160.80

**OUT OF THE SHELL, LLC
9658 REMER STREET
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA
91733-3033**

12-3J14-20-C-0100 4100018597		SOUTH EL MONTE, CA				
	CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK					
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$ 0.3995
			220	LOS	36,000.000LB	\$

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				ANGELES, CA			0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			220	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			230	LOS ANGELES, CA	36,000.000LB	\$	0.3995
			300	LOS ANGELES, CA	26,150.000LB	\$	0.3995
			310	LOS ANGELES, CA	9,850.000LB	\$	0.3995
		Subtotal			864,000.000LB		

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			170	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9389
			170	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9389
			170	SUMTER, SC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9389
			Subtotal		6,012,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		6,012,000.000	LB \$	5,644,666.80
Contractor Total					6,048,000.000	LB \$	5,661,586.80

RICH CHICKS, LLC
4276 N Tracy Blvd.
Tracy, CA 95304

12-3J14-20-C-0103
4100018600

Lumber Bridge, NC

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK

70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
70	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319
80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9319

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
			80	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000LB	\$	0.9319
				Subtotal	792,000.000LB		
				Contract Total	792,000.000LB	\$	738,064.80
Contractor Total					792,000.000 LB	\$	738,064.80
TYSON FOODS, INC.							
PO BOX 2020							
SPRINGDALE, AR							
72765-2020							
12-3J14-20-C-0101		SPRINGDALE, AR					
4100018598							
				CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK			
			200	SPRINGDALE, AR	36,000.000LB	\$	0.5998
				Subtotal	36,000.000LB		
				Contract Total	36,000.000LB	\$	21,592.80
12-3J14-20-C-0102		NEW HOLLAND, PA					
4100018599							
				CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK			
			130	NEW	36,000.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
			140	NEW HOLLAND, PA	36,000.000	LB \$	0.9874
				Subtotal		LB	
					10,800,000.000		
				Contract Total		LB \$	10,663,920.00
					10,800,000.000		
Contractor Total					21,636,000.000	LB \$	21,349,432.80